

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 3100

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2013

(From the judgement and order dated 03/09/2012 in CRLMA No.28143/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PURAN SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 25/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Tayal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri Garg, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners states that there is every possibility of the matter being settled between the parties.

Keeping in view the aforesaid statement made by the learned counsel, for the present, we direct the petitioner(s) to deposit a sum of Rs.20,000/- with the Registry of this Court within a week's time from today, towards the expenses of the respondent No.2.

: 2 :

Delay in filing the S.L.P. is condoned.

In case the petitioner(s) deposits the aforesaid amount, the Registry shall issue notice to the respondents.

Petitioners are granted interim protection until further orders.

The Registry will pay the amount so deposited to the said respondent, if she approaches them for such payment.

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Vinod Kulvi)

Court Master

Court Master