

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

S.L.P.(CR) NO.1774 OF 2013

PURAN SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C) No..../13 CRLMP No.7151

Date: 01/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 in SLP(Cr)no.1774/13 is still awaited.
Id.counsel for the petitioner offers to serve notice on the standing
counsel for the State and to file proof. Time is granted.
List the matter on 22.11.2012.

|
|

|
|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|
|

SB