

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1774/2013

PURAN SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

WITH SLP(CRL)../2013
WITH CRLMP NO.7151/2013
(C/Delay in fling SLP and Office Report)

Date: 22/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhananjay Garg,Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the notice has been served on the first respondent through its Standing Counsel Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary and proof filed on 1st November, 2013. Office is directed to verify and put up.

List the matter on 6.1.2014.

|
|mg

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|
|